

The St. Helena Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

Vol. LVII	Published by Authority	No.35.
Annual Subscription		Present Issue
£13.75 Post Free	18 March 2021	25p per copy

No. 62

ST HELENA UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY

DIRECTION UNDER SECTION 5(1) (C) OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ORDINANCE 2013

In accordance with section 5(1)(c) of the Utility Services Ordinance 2013, the Utilities Regulatory Authority directs that the utility charges to be made by Connect St Helena Ltd from 1st April 2021 shall not exceed the maximums specified below:

ELECTRICITY TARIFF CHARGES

<u>Usage Charges</u>	
Domestic Band 1 (first 1,000units)	£0.30
Domestic Band 2 (units over 1,000)	£0.46
Commercial and 3 Phase	£0.46

WATER TARIFF CHARGES

Quarterly Standing Charges	
Domestic	£12.50
Commercial	£36.41
Agricultural	£12.50

Domestic Use	
Treated Water first 15 cubic	£1.69
metres	11.09
Treated Water 16 – 24 cubic	
metres	£2.22
Treated Water above 24 cubic	£4.37
meters	
Untreated	£1.11
Other Use	
Commercial	£4.37
Agricultural treated	£2.22
Agricultural untreated	£1.11

DRAINAGE TARIFF CHARGES

Domestic Standing	£21.78
Commercial Standing	£34.39

ELECTRICITY OTHER CHARGES

Disconnection	£43.03
Reconnection	£43.03

WATER OTHER CHARGES

Connection	£37.29
Disconnection	£37.29
Reconnection	£37.29

DRAINAGE OTHER CHARGES

01111012	
Empty private septic tank	£86.37
(domestic)	200.57
Empty private septic tank	£138.73
(commercial)	2130.73
Unblock private sewer line	£86.37
(domestic)	200.57
Unblock private sewer line	£138.73
(commercial)	2130.73
Connection	£42.54
Disconnection	£42.54

Duncan Cooke Chairman, Utilities Regulatory Authority

17 March 2021